

4th Sub. H.B. 205

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COMMISSION

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 27, 2002 3:13 PM

Representative **Stephen D. Clark** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 9: Delete "**Under the act, the**"
2. Page 1, Line 10: Delete line 10
3. Page 1, Line 11: Delete "**Contractors Licensing Board becomes the commission.**"
4. Page 1, Line 12: Delete "**The act eliminates the requirement that a licensee business entity have a**" and insert the following:
"**The act modifies the individual qualifier requirements.**"
5. Page 1, Lines 13-14: Delete lines 13 and 14.
6. Page 1, Line 15: Delete "**years.**"
7. Page 9, Line 267: Delete "seven" and insert "five"
8. Page 9, Line 268: After "Board" delete "whose" and insert the following:
"and two of the three chair persons from the Plumbers Licensing Board, the Alarm System Security and Licensing Board, and the Electricians Licensing Board. The"

After office insert "of the commission members who are serving on the Contractors Licensing Board"
9. Page 10, Line 274: After "be" delete "licensed specialty contractors" and insert the following:
"two of the three chair persons from the Plumbers Licensing Board, the Alarm System Security and Licensing Board, and the Electricians Licensing Board, with the contingency that they will rotate in succession every two years among the three chair persons"

10. Page 10, Lines 275-276:

After "be" delete the rest of line 275 and all of line 276 and insert the following:

"from the general public, provided, however that the certified public accountant on the Contractors Licensing Board will continue to serve until the current term expires, after which this one member shall be appointed from the general public."

11. Page 21, Line 623:

Delete "without having" and insert the following:

"by recording an active employee name and registration/license number from the applicable trade on the renewal application in order"